Department of Health

LACEY MARIE KNEIP

License Number: CRT55964

Data As Of 9/3/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

Certified Radiologic Technologist
CRT55964

Clear/Active

General Radiographer
8/31/2026

1111 SE Indian Street
FL

STUART, FL 34997
No

No

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Hours Received From Approved Providers* As Of 9/3/2025

Course Date Course Number

03/10/2025 26000751

Course Title

TRAUMA-INFORMED CARE AND COMMUNICATION

Hours Personal Development


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Course Date Course Number

03/06/2025
02/25/2025
02/25/2025
02/24/2025
02/24/2025
02/24/2025
02/24/2025
02/17/2025
02/17/2025
02/17/2025
02/17/2025
02/14/2025
02/14/2025
01/31/2025
01/31/2025
01/28/2025
01/28/2025
01/28/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025

28000376
26000834
26000842
26000841
27000462
27000463
27000664
27000884
27000981
27000663
27000811
27000982
27001268
26000833
26000472
26000473
27001247
26000752
27001271
27001272

Course Title

WORK-RELATED MUSCOLOSKELETAL DISORDERS:

BREAST IMAGING OF THE TRANSGENDER PATIEN
PHOTON COUNTING COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY
SLIPPED CAPITAL FEMORAL EPIPHYSIS

CANCER PAIN MANAGEMENT

THE ROLE OF THE RADTECH IN PREVENTING
PROVIDING ATRAUMATIC PATIENT CARE IN RAD
INFORMATICS IN RADIOLOGY

PRINCIPLES OF CHEMOTHERAPY

BREAST IMAGING OF GYNECOMASTIA
INTRAVENOUS CONTRAST MEDIA IN CT IMAGING
PAGET DISEASE OF BONE: AN OVERVIEW
BILIARY ATRESIA IN PEDIATRIC PATIENTS
DIAPHRAGMATIC DYSFUNCTION

BREAST CANCER SCREENING

BREAST CANCER TREATMENT

IMAGING'S ROLE IN THE EVALUATION OF OBST
TESTICULAR CA

BENIGN VS MALIGNANT: CHARACTERIZING FIND
MEDICAL IMAGING STAFFING SHORTAGES: CHAL

Total CE hours attended this renewal cycle

23.75

Less excess personal development **

0.00

Total CE hours available for this renewal cycle

23.75

Hours Personal Development
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

* To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing
Education Providers page.

** Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3
hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail.
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.


https://radtechceproviders.floridahealth.gov
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