

LACEY MARIE KNEIP

License Number: CRT55964

Data As Of 9/3/2025

Profession Certified Radiologic Technologist

License CRT55964
License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications General Radiographer

License Expiration Date 8/31/2026

License Original Issue

Date

Address of Record 1111 SE Indian Street

FL

STUART, FL 34997

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Hours Received From Approved Providers* As Of 9/3/2025

Course Date	Course Number	Course Title	Hours	Personal Development
03/10/2025	26000751	TRAUMA-INFORMED CARE AND COMMUNICATION	1.00	YES

Course Date	Course Number	Course Title	Hours Personal Development
03/06/2025	28000376	WORK-RELATED MUSCOLOSKELETAL DISORDERS:	1.25
02/25/2025	26000834	BREAST IMAGING OF THE TRANSGENDER PATIEN	1.00
02/25/2025	26000842	PHOTON COUNTING COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY	1.00
02/24/2025	26000841	SLIPPED CAPITAL FEMORAL EPIPHYSIS	1.25
02/24/2025	27000462	CANCER PAIN MANAGEMENT	1.00
02/24/2025	27000463	THE ROLE OF THE RADTECH IN PREVENTING	1.00
02/24/2025	27000664	PROVIDING ATRAUMATIC PATIENT CARE IN RAD	1.25
02/17/2025	27000884	INFORMATICS IN RADIOLOGY	1.00
02/17/2025	27000981	PRINCIPLES OF CHEMOTHERAPY	1.00
02/17/2025	27000663	BREAST IMAGING OF GYNECOMASTIA	1.25
02/17/2025	27000811	INTRAVENOUS CONTRAST MEDIA IN CT IMAGING	1.00
02/14/2025	27000982	PAGET DISEASE OF BONE: AN OVERVIEW	1.00
02/14/2025	27001268	BILIARY ATRESIA IN PEDIATRIC PATIENTS	1.00
01/31/2025	26000833	DIAPHRAGMATIC DYSFUNCTION	1.25
01/31/2025	26000472	BREAST CANCER SCREENING	1.00
01/28/2025	26000473	BREAST CANCER TREATMENT	1.50
01/28/2025	27001247	IMAGING'S ROLE IN THE EVALUATION OF OBST	1.25
01/28/2025	26000752	TESTICULAR CA	1.25
01/24/2025	27001271	BENIGN VS MALIGNANT: CHARACTERIZING FIND	1.25
01/24/2025	27001272	MEDICAL IMAGING STAFFING SHORTAGES: CHAL	1.25

Total CE hours attended this renewal cycle

23.75

Less excess personal development **

0.00

Total CE hours available for this renewal cycle

23.75

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail. The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

^{*} To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing Education Providers page.

^{**} Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3 hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.